For grants to educational institutions and organizations that support start-up businesses, for a
program that focuses on the development of computer programming skills of enrollees that may be
completed in under sixteen (16) weeks, provided that no individual grant shall exceed fifteen
thousand dollars ($15,000)
From General Revenue Fund..........................................................................$150,000";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.